Legal basis: 

Article 17 section 1 MAR - inside information 

The Report: 

The Management Board of Murapol S.A. (the "Company") hereby informs that on November 6, 

2025, it decided to pay shareholders an advance dividend for 2025 in the amount of PLN 

119,952,000.00 (in words: one hundred and nineteen million, nine hundred and fifty-two 

thousand zlotys), which means that the amount per share will be PLN 2.94 (in words: two zlotys 

and ninety-four groszy). At the same time, the Management Board determined the date by 

which the persons entitled to the interim dividend for 2025 will be determined as December 17,